Shaft diamete                                                             Φ20、Φ25、Φ30mm
Protection                                                                   IP65
Speed                                                                         3000RPM
Shaft loading                                                              max.40N Axial，max.80N Radial
Shock resistance                                                         100g，6ms
Vibration resistance                                                   10g，10-2000HZ
Bearing life                                                                 10   turn
Rotor moment of inertia                                            ≈150×10    kgm²

Note： Positional relationship of O channel and A&B channels is not specified.
Cable Colour
Ordering information
Dimensions
Mounting bracket
Model（common）：：8161
ESK90H
① ② ⑥ ⑦ ⑧③ ④ ⑤
Note：Printed in bold=standard items
Shaft diameter
25：25mm
31 Extended No.
XX
2 Shaft type
H：Hollow shaft
Channels
B：A B
D：A A B B
E： A A B B O O
4 Pulse rate
500、512
600、1000
1024、2500
5
Output circuit
F:Push-Pull
A:Push-Pull Di�erential
C:Open Collector
B：RS422（TTL Compatible）
6 Supply voltage
5-30：DC5…30V
7 Exit position
R：Radial
8 Connection type
Figure：Cable length(m)
9 Special code
XXXX
10
9 10
Notes：1，Notes：1，Pulse rates available at a short notice（500、512、600、1000、1024、2500），other pulse rates on request.
       2，Please chose the ordering information： Extended No.、Shaft diameter、Channels、Pulse rate、Output circuit、Supply voltage、Exit position、